

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1937

TO BE ANSWERED ON 22-09-2020


National Sports University in Imphal


1937. DR. RAJKUMAR RANJAN SINGH:


Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the construction work of National Sport University in Imphal has started and if so, the progress of the work till date; and

(b) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

(KIREN RIJIJU)

(a): Yes, Sir. The construction work of National Sport University (NSU) in

Imphal has started. Demarcation of fencing work and site development for hillock neutralization has been completed. Other construction activities have started as per Memorandum of Understanding (MoU)

executed with Construction Agency.


(b): In view of (a) above, question does not arise.


****

